

x
ITEM NO.202

Court No.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in MA No. 398/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHAKUNTALA AGRAWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of self
illness, list this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master