

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in MA No.398/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHAKUNTALA AGRAWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for either side.

The matter has been listed before the Court for default on the part of the petitioner in paying costs of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as well as in taking steps to serve respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for default of appearance as well as for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master