

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6061/2006

SHAKUNTALA AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinod K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the record indicates that on 28.2.2008 my ld. Colleague was pleased to allow the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take substituted service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through publication. It however appears that before any status of publication would be filed on record, the main proceeding itself seems to be dismissed in default and the same came to be restored by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 26.11.2012.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has urged for issuance of notice by publication, which in fact was allowed vide order dated 28.2.2008. Necessary steps be taken accordingly within a week.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 already filed on record.

List again on 5.4.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj